Terms and Conditions for Darius Magazine Cocktail Party

#### 1. Introduction

These Terms and Conditions govern your participation in the Cocktail Party ("Cocktail Party") organised by Darius Magazine ("Organizer"), and your use of the Organizer's website ("Website"). By participating in the Cocktail Party and using the Website, you agree to abide by these Terms and Conditions. If you do not agree with any part of these Terms and Conditions, please refrain from participating in the Cocktail Party and using the Website.

## 2. Eligibility

Participants must be aged 18 years or above at the time of entry. Participants must comply with all applicable laws and regulations.

# 3. Entry Requirements

Participants must complete the online application form available on the Website, receive a direct invitation or email <a href="mailto:event@dariusmag.com">event@dariusmag.com</a>, and receive a confirmation that they are on the guest list. Participants must provide accurate and complete information. By submitting an entry, participants warrant that all materials provided are their original work and do not infringe upon the rights of any third party.

## 4. Cocktail Party Period

The Cocktail Party period will be specified on the Website. Entries received after the specified deadline will not be considered.

# 5. Intellectual Property

The Participant understands and agrees that photos, video recordings and voice recordings will be make during the Cocktail Party, and that the Participant might appear in one form or another in one or more of these recordings. By participating in the Cocktail Party, participants grant the Organizer full ownership of all photos, videos, voice recordings, and signatures taken by the Organizer, its directors or its assigns. Participants understand and agree that the Organizer has the right to use these materials for promotional purposes, including but not limited to advertising, marketing, and publicity, without further compensation. The participant acknowledges and understands that he/she will have no right or influence on decisions regarding the use of this material, including but not limited to using part or whole of a picture or video, which media it will be used in, and when. Participants also grant the Organizer the same right as above for all media, photos and videos that the Participant will send to the Organizer connected with the Application and or participation in the Cocktail Party.

# 6. Privacy Policy

The Organizer's Privacy Policy governs the collection, use, and disclosure of participants' personal information.

# 7. Invited Guests Obligations

Darius Magazine requires all guests attending its cocktail party to adhere to a cocktail party attire dress code. It is essential that guests dress appropriately and look their best for the occasion. Even if you are on the guest list, failure to comply with the dress code may result in entry being denied. We kindly ask all attendees to dress in cocktail party attire to ensure a stylish and enjoyable event for everyone. Thank you for your understanding and cooperation.

A guest list appearance does not guarantee access to the event. Guests will be invited to enter on a first come first served basis. Darius Magazine reserves the right to refuse entry to anyone at its sole discretion.

### 8. Cocktail Party Details

The Cocktail Party will take place in Budapest.

The details of the program of the Cocktail Party will be published in the acceptance email that selected applicants will receive. The Organizer has the full right to change any plans, details, and venues at its sole discretion.

#### 9. Amendments

The Organizer reserves the right to amend, modify, or change these Terms and Conditions at any time without prior notice. Any such amendments will be effective immediately upon posting on the Website.

# 12. Governing Law

These Terms and Conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Sweden. Any disputes arising out of or in connection with these Terms and Conditions shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Sweden. By participating in the Cocktail Party and using the Website, you agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions.

Darius Magazine